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Tuition is based on 
residency and is calculated 

on ucontact hours" listed for 
each class. Contact hours 
reflect the time in lecture, 

recitation and lab. 

1 997 Spring Semester Rates 

In-District 

In-State 

Out-of-State 

$48 per con tact hour 

$72 per contact hour 

$96 per contact hour 

Registration Fee $10 per semester 

Student Activities Fee $ 4 per contact hour 

(ALPENA CAMPUS ENROLLMENTS ONLY) 

Facilities Maintenance Fee $ 3 per contact hour 
( AIL ENROLLMENTS, ON AND OFF CAMPUS) 

Tuition & fees are paid to a maximum of 21 contact hours per semester 

New 
Student . 
ientati 

ASSET Placement Tust 

Tuesday, January 7, 1997 

8:30 a.m. NRC 101 

General Orientation Session 12:30 p.m. NRC 101 

· NEW STUDENT Advising Only 1-4 p.m. Faculty Offices 

NEW STUDENT Registration 1:00-4:00 p.m.Van Lare Hall 

entr 
gistrati 
Van Lare Hall 

Alpena -.... --=-----

Payment due at time of 
registration by cash, check, 
money order, Visa, 
MasterCard, Discover, 
Magic Line or financial aid 

Wednesday, January 8, 1997 
& Thursday, January 9, 1997 

9:00 - 11:30 a.m. • 1:00 - 4:00 p.m. • 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. 

There will be no registration on FridaY, January 12 
For registration information: (51 7) 356-9021 Ext. 223 

Toll Free: 1-888-468-6222 

Registration 
Lare Hall 
pena 

Your Last Chance 
To Enroll For Spring 
Semester! 

Monday, January 13, 1997 
& Tuesday, January 14, 1997 

9:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m., 
Wednesday, January 15 

through Friday, January 24, 1997 
9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m·. 

Instructor's permission required beginning Monday,_ J anuacy 20 

MacGregor 
Continued from

1 

Page 1 

of each ACC graduating 
class. He also earned the 
Kathy Gouin Award, which 
honors a top nursing student. 

Kathy Gouin is a veteran 
instructor of nursing classes 
in the associate degree 
program, and as far as Ken is 
concerned, she is "the goddess 
of nursing." His goal: "to be 
half the nurse she is." 

Ken is now employed as an 
Alpena General Hospital 
Home Health nurse. He loves 
his job and says that "nursing 
is the most wonderful thing 
in the world. I can't imagine 
myself doing anything else!" 

Ken is very enthusiastic 
about nursing and about 
Alpena Community College 
as well. He feels that 
everything about ACC was 
helpful in achieving his goal, 
from the advice he received 
from his advisor, Kathy 
Gouin, to the financial aid 
guidance provided by Max 
Lindsay and Maria 
Schoenbaum, to all the staff 
int eCam · e 

All of these individuals 
knew their jobs well, Ken 
says, and they put in the 
extra effort to support and 
encourage him personally ... 
"and that's not even part of 
their job!" 

Alpena Community College 
Tuition Refund Policy 

Full refund (100%) of all 

tuition paid will be issued 

provided a Drop/ Add Form 

is process·ed and in the 

possession of the Campus 

Services Office in Alpena 

prior to 3:30 p.m. Friday, 

Jan. 24, 1997, the last 

day of enrollment for the 

semester. Classes may be 

added or dropped with 

tuition refund through 

Friday, Jan. 24, by 

submitting a ·completed 

Drop/Add Form and a $5 

fee for each form processed. 

oida Closing 
Alpena Community College will be 
closed December 24, 1996, through 
January 1, 1997. Offices re-open at 
8 a.m. ·Thursday, January 2, 1997. 

(Spring semester classes s.tart Monday, January 13.) 

KEY TO BUILDING ABBREVIATIONS IN CLASS SCHEDULE 

AGH Alpena General Hospital 

BTC Besser Technical Center 

CTR The New Center 

EAC East Campus 

GRA Graphic Arts 

NRC Natural Resources Center 
RCHS Rogers City High School 

VLH Van Lare Hall 

"E" denotes evening class 
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Do you ne~d the ASSET Test? 
The ASSET ( that stands for Assessment of Skills for 

Successful Entry and Transfer) helps assure your success by 
placing you in course work for which you are adequately 
prepared. 

The ASSET measures the level of writing, reading and 
numerical skills. Many program texts require high reading or 
math levels. These skills are the foundation for success, and 
if scores indicat.e an area of weakness, the you will be advised 
to enroll in classes designed to improve those skills as a 
prerequisite for some c..o..urses 

Students who are enrolling full time, · ahd those taking a 
math or English course for the first time at ACC are required 
to take the ASSET. Because proper placement is a key to 
success, however, the ASSET is recommended for all students. 

Contact the college admissions office at 356-9021, Ext. 229, 
if you have questions about the test. 

Alpena Campus ASSET test schedule 
Date Time Location 

Monday, Nov. 18 3:00p.m. VLH 115B 
Thursday, Nov. 21 6:00p.m. VLH 115B 

MondaY, Nov. 25 3:00p.m. VLH 115B 
Tuesday, Nov. 26 6:00p.m. VLH 115B 

Monday, Dec. 2 3:00p.m. VLH 115B 
Thursday, Dec. 5 6:00 p.m. VLH 115B 

Monday, Dec. 9 3:00p.m. VLH 115B 
Thursday, Dec. 12 6:00 p.m. VLH115B 

Tuesday, Jan. 7 8:30 a.m. NRC. 101 
Wednesday,Jan. 8 1:00p.m. VLH 115B 

6:00p.m. VLH 103 
Thursday, Jan. 9 1 &6p.m. VLH 115B 

Monday, Jan. 13 3:00p.m. VLH 101 
Tuesday, Jan. 14 6:00p.m. VLH 101 
Wednesday,Jan. 15 3:00p.m. VLH 101 
Thursday, Jan. 16 6:00p.m. VLH101 

Monday, Jan. 20 3:00p.m. VLH 101 
Tuesday, Jan. 21 6:00p.m. VLH 101 
Wednesday,Jan. 22 3:00p.m. VLH 101 
Thursday, Jan. 23 6:00p.m. VLH 101 


